

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :
SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 7296 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 18442 & 18443 OF 2013

(Applications for stay & exemption from filing official translation)

Ashok Kumar

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that an application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Misc. Petition No. 16268 of 2013) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 23rd August, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner has already surrendered to custody. She prays for a week's time to furnish proof of surrender. Needful be done within one week."

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates has on 29th August, 2013 filed proof of surrender of the Petitioner herein. Paper books Copy of surrender proof is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 6th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advocates

c-4/dk Encl. : As above

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR