

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7296/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 15/04/2013 in CRLR No. 1364/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation and stay)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Palok Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| List this matter on 16th September, 2013. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |
| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| | COURT MASTER |